Abstract 

Three hundred ninety five (395) diseased cases of house reared chickens of different ages were diagnosed in the period 

October 2005 to September 2006. Newcastle Disease was the most important viral disease with a high percentage of (39.5%). 

The incidence of other diseases were as follow: